CH \$340.00 63046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705823

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/12/2022 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC | | 01/12/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Holley Performance Products Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1801 Russellville Road | |
| City: | Bowling Green | |
| State/Country: | KENTUCKY | |
| Postal Code: | 42101 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6304645 | LEGENDARY WHEELS L |
| Registration Number: | 6026540 | DRAKE MUSCLE CARS |
| Registration Number: | 5255224 | DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 4420704 | REV WHEELS |
| Serial Number: | 88877112 | DRP |
| Registration Number: | 5089908 | SCOTT DRAKE |
| Registration Number: | 4869007 | C CORSO FEROCE |
| Registration Number: | 3239296 | FENDER GRIPPER |
| Serial Number: | 90779936 | REV WHEELS |
| Serial Number: | 90779958 | THE ORIGINAL FENDER GRIPPER |
| Serial Number: | 97001581 | SCOTT DRAKE |
| Serial Number: | 97001592 | DRAKE MUSCLE CARS |
| Serial Number: | 97001567 | OG INNOVATIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0818

900673257

Phone: 6179518961

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Ann Kagan Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 123938-0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer Kagan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/31/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP LLC into HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC. - DE

Merger#page1.tif

source=DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP LLC into HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC. - DE

Merger#page2.tif

source=DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP LLC into HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC. - DE

Merger#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

2554925 8100M SR# 20220108704

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny of Business Security of State >

Authentication: 202384683

Date: 01-12-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 01/12/2022 FILED 04:05 PM 01/12/2022 SR 20220108704 - File Number 2554925

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

αf

Drake Automotive Group, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
with and into
Holley Performance Products Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

January 12, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned have duly executed and hereby file the following Certificate of Merger for the purposes of merging Drake Automotive Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into Holley Performance Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Merging Entities"):

- 1. The names and jurisdictions of the formation of the Merging Entities are Drake Automotive Group, LLC, a limited liability company which was formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Holley Performance Products Inc., a corporation which was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 12, 2022 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by e ach of the Merging Entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity from this merger is Holley Performance Products Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.
- 6. The Merger Agreement is on file at Holley Performance Products Inc.'s primary place of business, located at 1801 Russellville Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Holley Performance Products Inc., on request and without cost, to any member of Drake Automotive Group, LLC or any stockholder of Holley Performance Products Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merging Entities have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS

INC., a Delaware corporation

By: _____

Name: Dominic Bardos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

32153443.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2022

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of Drake Automotive Group, LLC with and into Holley Performance Products, Inc.